RAPPRESENTATIVA NAZIONALE UNDER 16 LND

Raduno Territoriale Area Sud
Catanzaro 23 Gennaio 2019

Portieri

COLETTA GIOVANNI
FARES GIUSEPPE
SUMMA ELIA
SCHIAVELLO LUCA

Difensori

CARACO' DAVIDE
MELLINI BRUNO
VIVOLO CARMINE
CURCI FRANCESCO
BASILE FRANCESCO
TASSONE VITANTONIO
MARCHESANO FRANCESCO
FICARRA FRANCESCO
CENTO EMANUELE
SCARFONE MATTEO
CASERTA GAETANO

Centrocampisti
CARACAPPA SAMUELE
SEPE PIO DOMENICO
AMES ALESSANDRO
DAMIANO FRANCESCO
SANTAPAOLA PIETRO JUNIOR
PACE LEONARDO

CANNIA MARIO
CAUSARANO FRANCESCO
FAVIA DOMENICO
LICANDRO ANTONIO
DRAMISSINO GIUSEPPE
GALFANO LORENZO
MERCURIO GIOVANNI
MILELLA GIORGIO
FRANCHINO RICCARDO PIO
LAVOPA GIACOMO
CASTORINA DENIS

Attaccanti

PIARULLI PASQUALE
GUERRA RAFFAELE
ALBANESE GIOVANNI
FALANGA CARMINE

ALLENATORE

ALLENATORE IN SECONDA
ALLENATORE DEI PORTIERI
SEGRETERIA ORGANIZZATIVA

27/09/2003
18/02/2003
30/03/2003
06/08/2003

06/01/2003
19/06/2003
11/02/2003
05/08/2003
20/04/2003
28/06/2003
20/03/2003
20/11/2003
17/10/2003
01/08/2003
31/07/2003

19/06/2003
09/04/2003
16/09/2003
24/07/2003
05/11/2003
12/04/2003
05/03/2003
26/05/2003
30/12/2003
08/11/2003
04/04/2003
13/12/2003
11/08/2003
22/02/2003
20/01/2003
19/05/2003
25/05/2003

22/04/2003
04/09/2003
24/01/2003
27/02/2003

TARANTO FC 1927 Serie D

SSD AUDACE CERIGNOLA Serie D

ASD VIRTUS AVIGLIANO CR Basilicata
AC LOCRI 1909 CR Calabria
NEW EAGLES 2010 CR Sicilia
PUTEOLANA 1909 CR Campania
ASD REAL CASAREA ACADEMY CR Campania
ASD BARLETTA CR Puglia
ASD NICK BARI CR Puglia
ASD FORZA RAGAZZI SCHIAVONEA CR Calabria
ASD SEGATO CR Calabria
ASD BUON PASTORE CR Sicilia
ASD SEGATO CR Calabria
ASD CATANZARO LIDO 2004 CR Calabria
ASD STELLA NASCENTE CR Sicilia
POL. D. CALCIO SICILIA CR Sicilia
ASD ANGELI SCUGNIZZI CR Campania
SG SPORTING CLUB CR Campania
ASD VIRTUS AVIGLIANO CR Basilicata
SSD CITTA' DI MESSINA CR Sicilia
ASD NOCI AZZURRI CR Puglia
ASD REAL GELA CR Sicilia
ASD MODICA AIRONE CR Sicilia
USD LIBERTY BARI CR Puglia

AC LOCRI 1909 CR Calabria
CASTROVILLARI CALCIO Serie D
MARSALA CALCIO ARL CR Sicilia
ASD LEVANTE AZZURRO CR Puglia
ASD RIVER BARI CR Puglia
SPORTING CLUB CORIGLIANO CR Calabria
NEW FOOTBALL ACC.BARI CR Puglia
KATANE SOCCER CR Sicilia
ASD RIVER BARI CR Puglia
BOYS MELITO CR Campania
CANTERA RIBOLLA CR Sicilia
REAL CASAREA ACADEMY  CR Campania

STAFF TECNICO/DIRIGENZIALE

Calogero SANFRATELLO
Paolo AMMONIACI
Calogero GIARDINA

Fabio FERRARI



